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Tariff Notice No. 1975/108— Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List,
No. Item Other I | No.
Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. From To
CURRENT APPROVAL:
73.18.371 Stainless steel line pipe .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 | 80 | 1/7/74 | 30/6/76
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
28135 | 73.18.371 Stainless steel line pipe: 5% 5% Aul Free | 10.2
Excluding: Can 5%
Welded tube and pipes .. .. CPC 5%,

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 October 1975.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of September 1975.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/109—Applications for Approval Declined

NoTick is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have
been declined:

Applications Advertised
Appn.| Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

691 | 30.03.099 | Viaflex compound sodium lactate 5% dextrose injection .. .. .. 1975/66 | 51, 19 June 1975,

690 | 30.03.099 | Viaflex compound sodium lactate injection .. .. .. .. 1975/66 SIP' 1193 7.%une 1975,

689 | 30.03.099 | Viaflex dextrose and sodium chloride injection .. .. .. .. 1975/66 51?' 11937.11une 1975,
24583 | 39.02.022 | Vinnapas D50 powder .. . .. .. .. .. .. 1975/54 40?. 1153 711\/Iay 1975,
25915 | 84.56.001 | Universal Vibrating Grizzly Feeder .. .. .. .. .. 1975/74 58; 111})50:(.1)uly 1975,

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of September 1975.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/110— Application for Exclusion from Determination

NoTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Appn. Tariff Goods Part
No. Item II
Other
Normal ‘ B.P. ‘ Pref. Ref.
27207 | 84.47.031 | Fuel hogs, two only, Montgomery model 39XL-KC, designed to 45 Y,* 459(* Aul 25%*
process 70 tonnes per hour of bark and wood waste into grade fuel Can 25 %‘:
CPC 259,

*or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 October 1975. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of September 1975,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



